the closing by the Company of a third party financing / revolving line of credit by no later than September 15, 2013 (the 

“Closing”).  This Amendment includes the following terms:  i) extends the term of the Note issued to Cape One by six months 

from the date of the Closing, ii) at the Closing, AXLX agrees to pay to the Holder a total sum of Thirty One Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($31,500), to go towards repayment of the Note, iii) the existing Warrant’s exercise price shall be reduced to 

$0.10 per share, iv) the Company agrees to issue 225,000 additional Warrants to the Holder, also at a reduced exercise price of 

$0.10 per share, with no additional warrants owed to the Holder, v) the conversion price of the Note shall be 50% of the